Mo

Sa

Datum
31.01.2011

05.02.2011

06.02.2011

07.02.2011
14.02.2011
19.02.2011
20.02.2011
21.02.2011
28.02.2011

07.03.2011

14.03.2011
21.03.2011
28.03.2011
04.04.2011

06.04.2011
—30.04.2011

02.05.2011
09.05.2011
16.05.2011
23.05.2011
30.05.2011
06.06.2011
13.06.2011
20.06.2011
27.06.2011
04.07.2011

07.07.2011
—17.08.2011

Uhrzeit
19:30 h

10:00 h
—12:00 h
13:30 h
—15:30 h

10:00 h
—12:00 h
13:30 h
—15:30h

19:30 h
19:30 h

19:30 h
19:30 h
19:30 h

19:30 h

19:30 h
19:30 h
19:30 h
19:30 h

19:30 h
19:30 h
19:30 h
19:30 h
19:30 h
19:30 h

19:30 h
19:30 h
19:00 h

Termin

Chorprobe

Probewochenende

Chorprobe
Chorprobe
Generalprobe
Konzert ,,da capo*
Chorprobe
Chorprobe

Rosenmontag,
Chorprobe

Chorprobe
Chorprobe
Chorprobe
Chorprobe

Osterferien

Chorprobe
Chorprobe
Chorprobe
Chorprobe
Chorprobe
Chorprobe
Pfingstmontag
Chorprobe
Chorprobe
Grillabend

Sommerferien

Mo
Mo

Mo

Datum

22.08.2011
29.08.2011
05.09.2011
12.09.2011
19.09.2011
26.09.2011
03.10.2011
10.10.2011

17.10.2011
-29.10.2011

24.10.2011

29.10.2011

30.10.2011

31.10.2011
07.11.2011
12.11.2011

13.11.2011

14.11.2011
21.11.2011
28.11.2011
05.12.2011

12.12.2011

19.12.2011

23.12.2011
—-04.01.2012

09.01.2012

Uhrzeit
19:30 h
19:30 h
19:30 h
19:30 h
19:30 h
19:30 h

19:30 h

10:00 h
—12:00 h
13:30h
—15:30h

10:00 h
—12:00 h
13:30 h
—15:30 h

19:30 h
19:30 h

19:00 h

19:30 h
19:30 h
19:30 h
19:30 h
19:00 h

20:00 h

19:30 h

CHORNACHRICHTEN

Januar 2011

Termin
Chorprobe
Chorprobe
Chorprobe
Chorprobe
Chorprobe
Chorprobe

Tag der Einheit
Chorprobe

Herbstferien

Chorprobe

Probewochenende

*)

Chorprobe
Chorprobe
Generalprobe

Konzert
,,Misa Criolla“ *)

Chorprobe
Chorprobe
Chorprobe
Chorprobe

Mitglieder-
versammlung
Griinkohlessen

keine Chorprobe
Weihnachtsferien

Chorprobe

*) Termin muss noch abgeklirt werden



Dear Mariko! 20.12.2010

That was a pleasant surprise, when the postman
delivered that lovely parcel from Japan to me. |
had to look twice to consider it coming from
choir Andante of Showa Mura. Many, many
thanks to you all. It recalls the wonderful days
we had last December. As Meller Madrigalchor
doesn't meet again in 2010, I'll take it with me
when we shall have our next practice on January
10th. I'm sure they all will be surprised, too.

This month we got plenty of snow in Germany,
much more then last year. School had to be
cancelled for four days. When we had our
"Griinkohlessen" on Monday, December 13th,
there was as much snow that Urs himself and
the other guys from Osnabriick could not come
to Melle.

We had a very picturesque concert in the Chapel
of St. Matthew on December 5th, especially the
Christmas Cantata from Argentina was a real
highlight. I've got no pictures up to now, but you
can have a glance at the report in the newspaper
at
http://www.noz.de/lokales/49678478/weihnacht
en-international

As last year, the Christmas Market at Melle has
already closed, but I can show you a nice photo
of there. And the other day I was to the little
town of Emden on the North Sea, and they had a
nice Christmas Market around the old harbour..
Have a look!

Would you please tell the people of choir
Andante how happy we are having received that
unexpected Christmas gifts. I wish you a merry
Christmas and a happy New Year.

From Melle with love
Lothar

20.12.2010

Thank you for your kind e-mail and nice photos
of Christmas market ! It recalls me those
unforgettable days of German-Japanese Choirs
exchanging friendship for the first time.

Dear Lothar,

The time flies like an arrow, indeed, as one year
has already passed! Owing to all of you, we still
keep a wonderful wonderful memory of our
Christmas concerts, last year ! Thank you
again, for all that you have had done to us

during our stay in your country.

I am so glad to hear that the package of
Japanese sweets arrived safely and that made
you a pleasant surprise. (The same package will
come to Karl-Heinz and Lechitingen Maenner-
choir member through Kiyomi, well of course to
Urs, too !) I'll tell your message to all member
of Choir Andante who wanted to show their
thanks to all the members of your choir, once
again. So please tell each of them how much
Choir Andante appreciated their warm hospi-
tality and their kindness !

Wishing all of you a merry Christmas and a
happy New Year. From Tokyo with love,
Mariko

Dear Mariko, 3.1.2011

I had not yet recovered of that big surprise the
nice Christmas parcel of choir Andante gave to
me, when just a bigger surprise was waiting for
me. Your parcel with that wonderful DVDs
reached me on the last but one day of 2010. So I
could give first four DVDs to some choir mem-
bers when we had a dinner party on that very
day. The others I shall pass to the members of
Madrigalchor next week.

I have played the DVD several times now and
every time I like it more. It is a really fine
reminder of our wonderful time. Giinter and
whoever else did a very good job in arranging
that video, so everyone will be happy to look at
it. I do like it as much, that I decided to put part
of it on our homepage at
http://lotharmelching.de/homepage chor/html/c
horarbeit letzemeldung.htm

So we all thank you very much for that mar-
vellous gift. Have a good year 2011 and may all
your wishes come true. From Melle with love
Lothar

3.1.2011

Happy new year ! [ am so glad to hear from you
that my Christmas parcel arrived safely (but too
late !) and that the DVD pleased you so. I hope
that every member of Madrigalchor would like
it, too.

Dear Lothar,

Wishing you every happiness and health for
2011, from Tokyo with Love,
Mariko


http://www.noz.de/lokales/49678478/weihnachten-international
http://www.noz.de/lokales/49678478/weihnachten-international
http://lotharmelching.de/homepage_chor/html/chorarbeit_letzemeldung.htm
http://lotharmelching.de/homepage_chor/html/chorarbeit_letzemeldung.htm

