

## CHORNACHRICHTEN

Nr. 34 Januar 2011

	Datum	Uhrzeit	Termin		Datum	Uhrzeit	Termin
Mo	31.01.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe	Mo	22.08.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe
		10:00 h		Mo	29.08.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe
Sa	05.02.2011	- 12:00 h 13:30 h - 15:30 h		Mo	05.09.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe
				Mo	12.09.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe
		10:00 h	Probewochenende	Mo	19.09.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe
So	06.02.2011	- 12:00 h 13:30 h		Mo	26.09.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe
		- 15:30 h		Mo	03.10.2011		Tag der Einheit
Mo	07.02.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe	Mo	10.10.2011		Chorprobe
Mo	14.02.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe		17.10.2011		Herbstferien
Sa	19.02.2011		Generalprobe		- 29.10.2011		
So	20.02.2011	19:30 h	Konzert "da capo"	Mo	24.10.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe
Mo	21.02.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe			10:00 h - 12:00 h	
Mo	28.02.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe	Sa	29.10.2011	13:30 h	
Mo	07.03.2011	19:30 h	Rosenmontag,			- 15:30 h	Probewochenende *)
			Chorprobe			10:00 h - 12:00 h	··)
Mo	14.03.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe	S0	30.10.2011	13:30 h	
Mo	21.03.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe			– 15:30 h	
Mo	28.03.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe	Mo	31.10.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe
Mo	04.04.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe	Mo	07.11.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe
	06.04.2011 - 30.04.2011		Osterferien	Sa	12.11.2011		Generalprobe
Mo	02.05.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe	So	13.11.2011	19:00 h	Konzert "Misa Criolla" *)
Mo	09.05.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe	Mo	14.11.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe
Mo	16.05.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe	Mo	21.11.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe
Mo	23.05.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe	Mo	28.11.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe
Mo	30.05.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe	Mo	05.12.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe
Mo	06.06.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe			19:00 h	Mitglieder-
Mo	13.06.2011		Pfingstmontag	Mo	12.12.2011	20:00 h	versammlung Grünkohlessen
Mo	20.06.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe	Mo	19.12.2011	20.00 H	keine Chorprobe
Mo	27.06.2011	19:30 h	Chorprobe	1410	23.12.2011		_
Mo	04.07.2011	19:00 h	Grillabend		- 04.01.2012		Weihnachtsferien
	07.07.2011 - 17.08.2011		Sommerferien	Mo	09.01.2012 *) T	19:30 h ermin muss no	Chorprobe och abgeklärt werden

<sup>\*)</sup> Termin muss noch abgeklärt werden

20.12.2010

That was a pleasant surprise, when the postman delivered that lovely parcel from Japan to me. I had to look twice to consider it coming from choir Andante of Showa Mura. Many, many thanks to you all. It recalls the wonderful days we had last December. As Meller Madrigalchor doesn't meet again in 2010, I'll take it with me when we shall have our next practice on January 10th. I'm sure they all will be surprised, too.

This month we got plenty of snow in Germany, much more then last year. School had to be cancelled for four days. When we had our "Grünkohlessen" on Monday, December 13th, there was as much snow that Urs himself and the other guys from Osnabrück could not come to Melle.

We had a very picturesque concert in the Chapel of St. Matthew on December 5th, especially the Christmas Cantata from Argentina was a real highlight. I've got no pictures up to now, but you can have a glance at the report in the newspaper at

## http://www.noz.de/lokales/49678478/weihnacht en-international

As last year, the Christmas Market at Melle has already closed, but I can show you a nice photo of there. And the other day I was to the little town of Emden on the North Sea, and they had a nice Christmas Market around the old harbour. Have a look!

Would you please tell the people of choir Andante how happy we are having received that unexpected Christmas gifts. I wish you a merry Christmas and a happy New Year.

From Melle with love Lothar

Dear Lothar,

20.12.2010

Thank you for your kind e-mail and nice photos of Christmas market! It recalls me those unforgettable days of German-Japanese Choirs exchanging friendship for the first time.

The time flies like an arrow, indeed, as one year has already passed! Owing to all of you, we still keep a wonderful wonderful memory of our Christmas concerts, last year! Thank you again, for all that you have had done to us

during our stay in your country.

I am so glad to hear that the package of Japanese sweets arrived safely and that made you a pleasant surprise. (The same package will come to Karl-Heinz and Lechitingen Maenner-choir member through Kiyomi, well of course to Urs, too!) I'll tell your message to all member of Choir Andante who wanted to show their thanks to all the members of your choir, once again. So please tell each of them how much Choir Andante appreciated their warm hospitality and their kindness!

Wishing all of you a merry Christmas and a happy New Year. From Tokyo with love, Mariko

Dear Mariko,

3.1.2011

I had not yet recovered of that big surprise the nice Christmas parcel of choir Andante gave to me, when just a bigger surprise was waiting for me. Your parcel with that wonderful DVDs reached me on the last but one day of 2010. So I could give first four DVDs to some choir members when we had a dinner party on that very day. The others I shall pass to the members of Madrigalchor next week.

I have played the DVD several times now and every time I like it more. It is a really fine reminder of our wonderful time. Günter and whoever else did a very good job in arranging that video, so everyone will be happy to look at it. I do like it as much, that I decided to put part of it on our homepage at

http://lotharmelching.de/homepage\_chor/html/chorarbeit\_letzemeldung.htm

So we all thank you very much for that marvellous gift. Have a good year 2011 and may all your wishes come true. From Melle with love Lothar

Dear Lothar,

3.1.2011

Happy new year! I am so glad to hear from you that my Christmas parcel arrived safely (but too late!) and that the DVD pleased you so. I hope that every member of Madrigalchor would like it, too.

Wishing you every happiness and health for 2011, from Tokyo with Love, Mariko